# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the corporation Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 029761 Frame 0141. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correcting name to read as AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Graham Cormode	03/19/2008
Ke Yi	05/14/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.	
Street Address:	675 West Peachtree Street	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13646175

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mdougan@hbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP

Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Tpke, Ste. 200

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1209-155 CON II
NAME OF SUBMITTER	Betsy Kingsbury Dowd

Total Attachments: 3

source=reqForCorrNtcOfRec\_1209-155-CON-II#page1.tif source=reqForCorrNtcOfRec\_1209-155-CON-II#page2.tif source=markedUpNtcOfRecordation\_1209-155-CON-II#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 029990 FRAME: 0401

00 0V\$ HJ

502265167 REEL

#### **PATENT**

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors: Cormode, et al. Examiner: Unassigned

Serial No.: 13/646,175 Art Unit: Unassigned

Confirm. No.: 8634 Docket: 2007-0880 CON 1

Filed: October 5, 2012 Dated: March 12, 2013

For: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING FUNCTIONS OF

DISTRIBUTED DATA

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### **Certificate of EFS-Web Transmission**

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office via the Office's electronic filing system on March 12, 2013.

Signed:	/Margaret Dougan/	
Name:	Margaret Dougan	

# REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Sir:

A Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document was mailed on February 7, 2013 in the above application. The Applicant has noted an error as listed below and respectfully requests issuance of a corrected Notice.

ERROR CORRECT DATA

ASSIGNEE: ASSIGNEE:

AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 1, L.P. 675 West Peachtree Street

Atlanta, Georgia 30308

AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.

675 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30308

Applicant respectfully calls attention to the use of a Roman Numeral "one" (I) in the corporation assignee's name, as corrected above.

PATENT REEL: 029990 FRAME: 0402

Docket No. 1209-155 CON II

Application Serial No. 13/646,175 Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment

Page 2 of 2

A copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document with the requested

corrections is also attached. No fee is believed to be due; however, in the event that any fees are

due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any such fees to Deposit Account No.

08-2461.

If the Examiner has any questions relating to this Request, the Examiner is respectfully

invited to contact Applicant's attorney at the telephone number provided below.

Respectfully submitted,

/Betsy Kingsbury Dowd/

Betsy Kingsbury Dowd Registration No.: 52,830

Attorney for Applicant

HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP 6900 Jericho Turnpike

Syosset, New York 11791

516.822.3550

401949\_1.docx

2

PATENT REEL: 029990 FRAME: 0403



# United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 7, 2013

PTAS

HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791-4407 700499823

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE OUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/16/2013

REEL/FRAME: 029761/0141 NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE ASSIGNEE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 029113 FRAME 0298. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE RE-RECORD PREV RECORDED ASSIGNMENT (029113/0298) TO CORRECT ASSIGNEE FR AT&T LABS, INC. TO AT&T INTELLECTUAL I, L. P.



CORMODE, GRAHAM

DOC DATE: 03/19/2008

ASSIGNOR:

YI, KE

DOC DATE: 05/14/2008

ASSIGNEE:

AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 1, L.P. AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P. 675 WEST PEACHTREE STREET

ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13646175

FILING DATE: 10/05/2012

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING FUNCTIONS OF DISTRIBUTED

DATA

PATENT NUMBER:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

**PATENT** REEL: 029990 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 03/13/2013